Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

101357415 RECONDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2018-297

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tsunctoshi GOTOU	ဥ 🕴
Nobuo ABE	Name: DENSO CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city
	- کی د
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	80
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Aichi-pref.
	State/Country: JAPAN
Assignment Merger	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:
Other	_
Execution Date: February 3 & 4, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) Not yet assigned	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
	s attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of appreations to patons involved.
Concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Michelle N. Lester	Total Rec (57 CFR 5.41) \$\frac{40.00}{2} Enclosed
Name: Michelle N. Lester	- =
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	-
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
	-
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	1
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1 1 1 1 1
/2000 BOLEXONO 000000056 109562952	May 3, 2000
Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signings.00 (p) Reg. No. 32,331	Signature Date
	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
1 otal number of pages including or	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

423643 **PATENT REEL: 010778 FRAME: 0842**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1) Tsunetoshi Gotou			
(Inventors)	(2) Nobuo Abe			
	(4)	100		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(Assignee)	(5) DENSO CORPORATI	ON		
(Address)	(6) of 1-1 Showa-cho, Kai	riya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all application for patent and any			
	Letters Patent which may	be granted therefore, known as		
		VIERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed			
	(8) on	or has alrea	idy filed in	
	(9) U.S. appln. Serial N	lo , filed on		
	(10) The undersigned ac at the time the inver	cknowledges an obligation of assignment ntion was made.	of this invention to said assignee	
also to exector expedient the Internation 2) The valid United	eute separate assignments t and further to perform an ional Convention for Protec	nay be declared and any continuing or divine connection with such applications as the yeart which may be necessary in connect ction of Industrial Property or similar agree perform all affirmative acts which may be	ne Assignee may deem necessary ion with claims or provisions of ements.	
Assignee.				
Letters Pate applications (they have) t	ent of the United States result thereof to the said Assigne	norize(s) and request(s) the Commissione ulting from said application or any divisionee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and re interest herein assigned, and that he harflict	or divisions or continuing hereby covenants that he has	
assignment	e undersigned hereby gran any further identification wi s Patent Office for recorda	nt(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE Phich may be necessary to desirable in ordation of this document.	P.C. the power to insert on this ler to comply with the rules of the	
In witn	ess whereof, executed by t	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite t	he undersigned signature(s).	
Date Feb	bruary 3, 1998	Signature of Inventor (1) Tsunetosh	i Gotou Tsunetoshi Aoto	
Date <u>Fe</u>	bruary 3, 1998 bruary 4, 1998		nobus alie	
Date	-	Signature of Inventor (3)		
Date		Signature of Inventor (4)		

RECORDED: 05/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010778 FRAME: 0843